is duly represented by JOHN RUEL C. ALARCA, Legal 
Associate, against DIANA RICA N. MARTAL with postal 
address at BLOCK 3 LOT 28 VISTA BONITA SUBD. SAN 
JOSE DASMARIÑAS, CAVITE, to satisfy the mortgage in-
debtedness, which as of September 4, 2025, amounted to 
ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE PESOS & 82/100 
PESOS (PhP 1,303,783.82) Philippine Currency, excluding 
penalties, attorney's fees, and expenses of the foreclosure, 
the	 undersigned	 authorized	 Sheriff	 IV	 will	 sell	 at	 public	
auction on November 25, 2025 at 9:00 in the morning or 
soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court, Naic, Cavite,